


Unnamed Division
Tournament Report

Q1 2023 Roosevelt Total Weight 
2/25/2023 Roosevelt Lake 

Division: 2023 QUALIFIER Federation#: 

Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points
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PRO

  1 STEVE LUND   17  5/ 5  9.22 2.90  9.22
  2 RICK MASON   16  5/ 5  7.76 2.58  7.76
  3 ZACH HOLWERDA   12  5/ 5  7.53  7.53
  4 JARED PITTMAN    1  5/ 5  7.24  7.24
  5 DAVID BISHOP   15  5/ 5  7.20 1.76  7.20
  6 GERALD KIMZEY   10  5/ 5  7.12  7.12
  7 BRIAN BOLANDER    3  4/ 4  4.82  4.82
  8 KODY JOHNSON    9  3/ 3  4.61  4.61
  9 KALIB LUND   13  2/ 2  4.50 2.97  4.50
 10 RICHARD VIZCARRA    7  1/ 1  3.54 3.54  3.54
 11 SKYLER KOURY   11  2/ 2  3.34  3.34
 12 NATHAN CUMMINGS    4  1/ 1  2.03 2.03  2.03
 13 DON ASHFORD    5  1/ 1  1.49 1.49  1.49
 14 CHRISTOPHER COOK    2  1/ 1  1.33 1.33  1.33
 15 RICHARD JONES    6   .00   .00
 15 ZACH MEREDITH   14   .00   .00
 15 DWAYNE GREGORY    8   .00   .00

Total Participants: 17 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 71.73 Average Fish Weight: 1.59

Total Fish Weighed: 45 Average #Fish/Participant: 2.65
Total Fish Released: 45 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 4.22
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AM

  1 JAKE MORRISON   10  5/ 5  7.42 1.87  7.42
  2 SHAWN COOKE   15  5/ 5  6.91  6.91
  3 ETHAN HAMMER   12  4/ 4  6.00  6.00
  4 DJ VIRZUELA    3  2/ 2  2.87 1.54  2.87
  5 JASON BUDKEY    7  1/ 1  2.53 2.53  2.53
  6 STEVEN SCHWARTKOPF    4  1/ 1  2.23 2.23  2.23
  7 SHAWN CARNAHAN    6  1/ 1  1.85 1.85  1.85
  8 THOMAS EDWARDS   13  1/ 1  1.67 1.67  1.67
  9 ERIC HAMMER    9  1/ 1  1.60 1.60  1.60
 10 BRETT BECKER   17  1/ 1  1.59 1.59  1.59
 11 SEAN SLONSKI   16  1/ 1  1.37 1.37  1.37
 12 TRISTAN SAMPSON   14  1/ 1  1.26 1.26  1.26
 13 GREG SINGLETARY   11   .00   .00
 13 RYAN STURGEON    1   .00   .00
 13 CHRISTOPHER WILSON    8   .00   .00
 13 JUSTIN RENNINGER    2   .00   .00
 13 NATHAN ASHLOCK    5   .00   .00

Total Participants: 17 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 37.30 Average Fish Weight: 1.55

Total Fish Weighed: 24 Average #Fish/Participant: 1.41
Total Fish Released: 24 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 2.19

Total Participants: 34 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 109.03 Average Fish Weight: 1.58

Total Fish Weighed: 69 Average #Fish/Participant: 2
Total Fish Released: 69 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 3.21



Unnamed Division
Big Fish Report

Q1 2023 Roosevelt Big Fish 
2/25/2023 Roosevelt Lake 

Division: 2023 QUALIFIER Federation#: 

Big Fish Species Participant B/F Option
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 3.54  RICHARD VIZCARRA X

 2.97  KALIB LUND X

 2.90  STEVE LUND X

 2.58  RICK MASON X

 2.03  NATHAN CUMMINGS X

 1.76  DAVID BISHOP X

 1.49  DON ASHFORD X

 1.33  CHRISTOPHER COOK X

 2.53  JASON BUDKEY X

 2.23  STEVEN SCHWARTKOPF X

 1.87  JAKE MORRISON X

 1.85  SHAWN CARNAHAN X

 1.67  THOMAS EDWARDS X

 1.60  ERIC HAMMER X

 1.59  BRETT BECKER X

 1.54  DJ VIRZUELA X

 1.37  SEAN SLONSKI X

 1.26  TRISTAN SAMPSON X
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